August 2023
MEETING SCHEDULE

LEGEND:
OD - Open Discussion, SWG - Step Working Guide, SP — Speaker, VAR — Format Varies. LIT - NA Literature, M — Meditation, CD - Closed Discussion, S — Spiritual Principles, CAN - Candlelight

FOREST AREA MEETINGS FOR MARION COUNTY FLORIDA SUN ‘ MON ‘ TUE ‘ WED ‘ THR ‘ FRI

SAT

FIRST OCALA Home Group * Group Conscience 1st Thurs of month at 6:45pm

C.AT.S* Noon-1pm
JFT
730 S.E. Osceola Avenue, Ocala 34471 Meditation

St. Matthews Lutheran Church **
3453 E. Silver Springs Blvd., Ocala 34470 (Open Discussion Morning Meeting)

St. Matthews Lutheran Church ** 7:30-8:30p
LIT
*(Speak & Eat last Thursday of the month at 7pm) Living Clean

8:00-9:00a 8:00-9:00a | 8:00-9:00a | 8:00-9:00a | 8:00-9:00a

First Presbyterian Church (Room-2) * . 5:30-6:30p | 5:30-6:30p | 5:30-6:30p | 330-7:00p | gg. g:30p
5:30-6:30p VAR s N s (How & Why o
511 SE 3rd Street, Ocala 34471

Text Study)
Beacon Point **

6:30-7:30p
717 SW Martin Luther King Jr Avenue Ocala, Florida 34471 LGBTQ

Central Christian Church (Room 304) ** Noon-1p Noon-1p Noon-1p Noon-1p
Noon-1p OD
3010 NE 14™ Street, Ocala 34470 oD oD oD oD

BOYS TO MEN Home Group (men’s meeting)

St. Mark’s United Methodist Church (The Meeting Place Bldg.) ** 10-11:30a
1789 N.E. 8th Avenue Road, Ocala 34470 CD, SP, LIT
HOW WE RECOVER

1339 Neely Drive, Leesburg, Florida (Last house on the block.) 7:00-8:00p

REACH FOR RECOVERY Home Group * Group Conscience 1st Tue. of month at 6:30pm

8:00- 9:00p | 8:00- 9:00p 8:00-9:00p
Lead Candlelight Chairs
Meeting oD Choice

, . . i *k
St. Mark’s United Methodist Church (The Meeting Place Bldg.) 8:00-9:00p 8:00-9:00p

1839 N.E. 8th Avenue Road, Ocala 34470 * oD Lit - Basic Text
(Speak & Eat last Tuesday of the month in the Main hall inside the church)

SPIRITUAL PRINCIPLES JUST FOR TODAY Home Group

The Meeting Place **
N 11:00a- 9:30-
1789 NE 8" Road Ocala, FL 34470 12:30p 10:30p
LITS SP, OD

Scan QR Code (NA Symbol on Right) for Zoom Link -----> Zoom Link Zoom Link

Password for Zoom Meetings is naioul

SUMMERFIELD Home Group * Group Conscience TBA before ASC
Trinity Lutheran Church ** 7:30-8:30p 7:30-8:30p | 7:30-8:30p
17330 US 441, Summerfield, FL 34491 oD oD

PROGRESSIVE RECOVERY Home group

Dunnellon Presbyterian Church ** 7:00 - 8:00p

20641 Chestnut Street, Dunnellon 34431 c ?jPl‘ o
(Speak & Eat last Sat each month 6pm) andielig

LIFT Home Group (Women’s meeting)

7:30 - 8:30p 7:00 - 8:00p 7:30- 8:30p 7:00 - 8:00p 10 -11:00a
oD VAR LIT LIT oD

5:00-6:00p
C.AT.S* Men & 7:00-8:00p

730 S.E. Osceola Avenue Ocala, FL 34471 W‘Eﬂe” VAR

All regular meetings are non-smoking, wheelchair accessible and have refreshments / ** NOT AFFILIATED with any institution

Be sure to join us at our activities, which
can be found on www.forestna.org

Please see our website for a MAP and additional meeting information: http//www.ForestNA.org


file:///C:/Users/Chris%20G/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/XWOF7EJN/tinyurl.com/2zjruwut
file:///C:/Users/info/iCloudDrive/NA/NA%20Service/tinyurl.com/2zjruwut
file:///C:/Users/Chris%20G/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/XWOF7EJN/tinyurl.com/2zjruwut
http://www.forestna.org/

SUGGESTIONS FOR THE NEWCOMER

Go to 90 meetings in 90 days
Find a sponsor

Get/Use NA phone numbers
Join a Home Group

Read NA literature

Don't use no matter what!

JUST FOR TODAY...TELL YOURSELF

Just for today, my thoughts will be on my recovery, living and

enjoying life without the use of drugs.

Just for today, | will have faith in someone in N.A. who believes

in me and wants to help me in my recovery.

Just for today, | will have a program. | will try to follow it to the

best of my ability.

Just for today, through N.A. | will try to get a better perspective

on my life.

Just for today, | will be unafraid. My thoughts will be on my new
associations; people who are not using and have found a new way

of life. So long as | follow that way, | have nothing to fear.

SERVICE COMMITTEES

Area Service

2" Sunday of each month 1:30 — 4:30pm
St Mathew’s Lutheran Church **

3453 E. Silver Springs Blvd. Ocala, 34470

Public Relations
1t Monday of each month 7:30 — 8:15pm
First Presbyterian Church (Rm 2) **

Hospitals and Institutions (H&I)
1%t Monday of each month 6:45 — 7:30pm
First Presbyterian Church (Rm 2) **

Activities
1t Sunday of each month at 6:15pm
St Mark’s Church (The Meeting Place) **

Helpline
Last Wednesday of each month 6:30 — 7:30pm

(TBD) Dunkin Donuts on East 40 **

Tat’21

TELEPHONE NUMBERS

(Call another recovering addict everyday)

FLORIDA HELP LINE NUMBERS

Bay Area
Big Bend Area
Boca Raton

727-547-0444
850-599-2876
561-393-0303

Cochino

Chain of Lakes
Cocoa Beach
Dade (Central)
Dade (North)
Dade (South)
Daytona Area
Daytona Area
Delray Beach
First Coast Area

877-782-7657
407-631-4357
305-622-0253
305-949-8809
305-622-0280
386-228-0731
800-206-0731
904-252-4673
904-723-5683

Ft. Lauderdale
Ft. Myers

Ft. Pierce
Gainesville
Heartland Area

954-476-6755
239-591-2804
561-692-5501
352-376-8008
863-683-0630

Hernando
Hollywood
Jacksonville
Keys (Lower)

904-637-0202
954-967-6755
904-723-5683
305-293-7999

Keys Upper/Mid
Lakeland
Melbourne
Naples

Nature Coast
New Port Richie
North West Florida
Ocala

Orlando

Palm Coast Area
Recovery Coast
River Coast
Sarasota

St. Petersburg
Space Coast
Suncoast Area
Tallahassee
Tampa

305-664-2270
863-683-0630
321-631-4357
239-591-2804
352-508-1604
813-842-2433
800-467-7314
352-368-6061
407-425-5157
561-848-6262
727-842-2433
352-754-7200
941-957-7910
727-547-0444
321-631-4357
941-257-5055
850-599-2876
813-879-4357

Treasure Coast
Uncoast Area
Vero Beach
West Palm Beach
Zephyrhills

772-343-8373
352-376-8008
772-692-5501
561-848-6262
813-996-6669

August 2023
MEETING SCHEDULE
Serving Marion County FL for over 35 years

NARCOTICS ANONYMOUS
FOREST AREA
PO BOX 2571
OCALA, FLORIDA 34478

HELPLINE: (352) 368-6061
Website: www.ForestNA.org

Serenity Prayer
God, Grant Me the Serenity
to Accept the Things
I Cannot Change;

The Courage to Change
the Things I Can;
And the Wisdom
To Know the Difference.




