August 2023 **MEETING SCHEDULE**

FOREST AREA MEETINGS FOR MARION COUNTY FLORIDA	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THR	FRI	SAT
FIRST OCALA Home Group		* Grou	ıp Conscience	1st Thurs of m	onth at 6:45pm		
C.A.T.S **							Noon-1pn
730 S.E. Osceola Avenue, Ocala 34471							JFT Meditation
St. Matthews Lutheran Church **							Meditation
5t. Matthews Lutheran Church 3453 E. Silver Springs Blvd., Ocala 34470 (Open Discussion Morning Meeting)		8:00-9:00a	8:00 -9:00a	8:00 -9:00a	8:00 -9:00a	8:00 -9:00a	
St. Matthews Lutheran Church **					7:30-8:30p		
*(Speak & Eat last Thursday of the month at 7pm)					LIT Living Clean		
First Presbyterian Church (Room-2) **			5:30- 6:30p	E-20 6-20n	-	5:30-7:00p	8:00- 9:30
511 SE 3rd Street, Ocala 34471		5:30-6:30p VAR	OD	5:30- 6:30p VAR	5:30-6:30p OD	(How & Why Text Study)	6:00- 9:30 CAN
Beacon Point **	0.00 7.00					· one olday)	
717 SW Martin Luther King Jr Avenue Ocala, Florida 34471	6:30-7:30p LGBTQ						
Central Christian Church (Room 304) **							
3010 NE 14 th Street. Ocala 34470		Noon-1p OD	Noon-1p OD	Noon-1p OD	Noon-1p OD	Noon-1p OD	
BOYS TO MEN Home Group (men's meeting)							
St. Mark's United Methodist Church (The Meeting Place Bldg.) **	•	T	l	l		l	10 -11:30
1789 N.E. 8th Avenue Road, Ocala 34470							CD, SP, LI
HOW WE RECOVER							
1339 Neely Drive, Leesburg, Florida (Last house on the block.)	7:00-8:00p						
REACH FOR RECOVERY Home Group		* Gro	up Conscience	1st Tue. of mo	nth at 6:30pm		
St. Mark's United Methodist Church (The Meeting Place Bldg.) **	8:00-9:00p	8:00-9:00p	8:00- 9:00p	8:00- 9:00p		8:00-9:00p	
1839 N.E. 8th Avenue Road, Ocala 34470 *	OD	Lit – Basic Text	Lead Meeting	Candlelight OD		Chairs Choice	
(Speak & Eat last Tuesday of the month in the Main hall inside the church)			weeting	OD		Choice	
SPIRITUAL PRINCIPLES JUST FOR TODAY Home Group		I	I	I		I	
The Meeting Place **	11:00a-					9:30-	
1789 NE 8 th Road Ocala, FL 34470	12:30p					10:30p	
Scan QR Code (NA Symbol on Right) for Zoom Link→	LIT S Zoom Link					SP, OD Zoom Link	
Password for Zoom Meetings is naiou1							
SUMMERFIELD Home Group			* Group Conso	ience TBA bef	ore ASC		
Trinity Lutheran Church **		7:30-8:30p	7:30-8:30p OD	7:30-8:30p OD			
17330 US 441, Summerfield, FL 34491			OD	OD			
PROGRESSIVE RECOVERY Home group			I	I	T T	I	
Dunnellon Presbyterian Church ** 20641 Chestnut Street, Dunnellon 34431		7:00 - 8:00p OD	7:30 - 8:30p	7:00 - 8:00p	7:30- 8:30p	7:00 - 8:00p	10 -11:00a
(Speak & Eat last Sat each month 6pm)		Candlelight	OD	VAR	LIT	LIT	OD
LIFT Home Group (Women's meeting)							
C.A.T.S **	5:00-6:00p Men &				7:00-8:00p		
730 S.E. Osceola Avenue Ocala, FL 34471	Women				VAR		
·	LIT						

Be sure to join us at our activities, which can be found on www.forestna.org

SUGGESTIONS FOR THE NEWCOMER

- Go to 90 meetings in 90 days
- Find a sponsor
- Get/Use NA phone numbers
- Join a Home Group
- Read NA literature
- Don't use no matter what!

JUST FOR TODAY...TELL YOURSELF

Just for today, my thoughts will be on my recovery, living and enjoying life without the use of drugs.

Just for today, I will have faith in someone in N.A. who believes in me and wants to help me in my recovery.

Just for today, I will have a program. I will try to follow it to the best of my ability.

Just for today, through N.A. I will try to get a better perspective on my life.

Just for today, I will be unafraid. My thoughts will be on my new associations; people who are not using and have found a new way of life. So long as I follow that way, I have nothing to fear.

SERVICE COMMITTEES

Area Service

2nd Sunday of each month 1:30 – 4:30pm St Mathew's Lutheran Church ** 3453 E. Silver Springs Blvd. Ocala, 34470

Public Relations

1st Monday of each month 7:30 – 8:15pm First Presbyterian Church (Rm 2) **

Hospitals and Institutions (H&I)

1st Monday of each month 6:45 – 7:30pm First Presbyterian Church (Rm 2) **

Activities

1st Sunday of each month at 6:15pm St Mark's Church (The Meeting Place) **

Helpline

Last Wednesday of each month 6:30 – 7:30pm (TBD) Dunkin Donuts on East 40 **

TELEPHONE NUMBERS

(Call another recovering addict everyday)

-	

FLORIDA HELP LINE NUMBERS

Bay Area	727-547-0444	Keys Upper/Mid	305-664-2270	
Big Bend Area	850-599-2876	Lakeland	863-683-0630	
Boca Raton	561-393-0303	Melbourne	321-631-4357	
******	******	Naples	239-591-2804	
Cochino		Nature Coast	352-508-1604	
Chain of Lakes	877-782-7657	New Port Richie	813-842-2433	
Cocoa Beach	407-631-4357	North West Florida	800-467-7314	
Dade (Central)	305-622-0253	Ocala	352-368-6061	
Dade (North)	305-949-8809	Orlando	407-425-5157	
Dade (South)	305-622-0280	Palm Coast Area	561-848-6262	
Daytona Area	386-228-0731	Recovery Coast	727-842-2433	
Daytona Area	800-206-0731	River Coast	352-754-7200	
Delray Beach	904-252-4673	Sarasota	941-957-7910	
First Coast Area	904-723-5683	St. Petersburg	727-547-0444	
******	*****	Space Coast	321-631-4357	
Ft. Lauderdale	954-476-6755	Suncoast Area	941-257-5055	
Ft. Myers	239-591-2804	Tallahassee	850-599-2876	
Ft. Pierce	561-692-5501	Tampa	813-879-4357	
Gainesville	352-376-8008	******	******	
Heartland Area	863-683-0630	Treasure Coast	772-343-8373	
*****	******	Uncoast Area	352-376-8008	
Hernando	904-637-0202	Vero Beach	772-692-5501	
Hollywood	954-967-6755	West Palm Beach	561-848-6262	
Jacksonville	904-723-5683	Zephyrhills	813-996-6669	
Keys (Lower)	305-293-7999			



August 2023 MEETING SCHEDULE

Serving Marion County FL for over 35 years

NARCOTICS ANONYMOUS FOREST AREA PO BOX 2571 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478

HELPLINE: (352) 368-6061

Website: www.ForestNA.org

Serenity Prayer

God, Grant Me the Serenity
to Accept the Things
I Cannot Change;
The Courage to Change
the Things I Can;
And the Wisdom
To Know the Difference.